IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Ex COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No.: IECEx PTB 13.0047U
Status: Current

Page 2 of 8
Design
Type Designation Sealing material Front piece mate-
rial
8602*3-001-S-***-***-****
Push button
D0131
D0115
D0012
8602*3-001-S-***-***-****
D0131
D0115
D0010
8602*3-001-B-***-***-****
D0229
D0114
D0012
8602*3-001-B-***-***-****
D0117
D0114
D0010
8602*3-054-S-***-***-****
Indicator lamp bezel
D0115 D0012
8602*3-054-B-***-***-**** D0114 D0012
8602*3-728-S-***-***-****
Rotary actuator, large, in-
creased height, black-black
D0116
D0115
D0012
8602*3-728-S-***-***-****
D0116
D0115
D0010
8602*3-728-B-***-***-****
D0117
D0114
D0012
8602*3-729-S-***-***-****
Rotary actuator, large, in-
creased height, black-black
D0116
D0115 D0012
8602*3-729-S-***-***-****
D0116
D0115
D0010
8602*3-729-B-***-***-****
D0117
D0114
D0012
8602*3-730-S-***-***-****

Page 3 of 8
Design
Type Designation Sealing material Front piece mate-
rial
D0114
8602*3-092-S-***-***-****
Potentiometer attachment
D0116
D0115
D0012
8602*3-092-B-***-***-****
D0117
D0114
D0012
8602*3-727-S-***-***-****
Rotary actuator axial, locka-
ble pad with 2 or 3 switch-
ing positions
D0116
D0115
D0010
8602*3-727-S-***-***-****
D0116
D0115
D0012
8602*3-727-B-***-***-****
D0117
D0114
D0012
8602*3-726-S-***-***-****
Rotary actuator axial with 2
or 3 switching positions
D0116
D0115
D0010
8602*3-726-S-***-***-****
D0116
D0115
D0012
8602*3-726-B-***-***-****
D0117
D0114
D0012
8602*3-732-S-***-***-****

Page 4 of 8
Design
Type Designation Sealing material Front piece mate-
rial
D0114
8602*3-737-S-***-***-****
Rotary actuator, maxi, red-
yellow
D0116
D0115
D0010
8602*3-737-S-***-***-****
D0116
D0115
D0012
8602*3-737-B-***-***-****
D0117
D0114
D0012
8602*3-738-S-***-***-****
Rotary actuator, maxi axial,
black-black, with 2 or 3
switching positions
D0116
D0115
D0010
8602*3-738-S-***-***-****
D0116
D0115
D0012
8602*3-738-B-***-***-****
D0117
D0114
D0012
8602*3-739-S-***-***-****
Rotary actuator, maxi axial,
red-yellow, with 2 or 3
switching positions
D0116
D0115
D0010
8602*3-739-S-***-***-****
D0116
D0115
D0012
8602*3-739-B-***-***-****
D0117
D0114
D0012
8602*3-746-S-***-***-****

Page 5 of 8
Design
Type Designation Sealing material Front piece mate-
rial
D0115
8602*3-008-B-***-***-****
D0117
D0114
D0012
8602*3-003-S-***-***-****
Mushroom push button,
black Ø38
D0131
D0115
D0010
8602*3-003-S-***-***-****
D0131
D0115
D0012
8602*3-003-B-***-***-****
D0229
D0114
D0012
8602*3-003-B-***-***-****
D0117
D0114
D0012
8602*3-004-S-***-***-****
Mushroom push button, red
Ø38
D0131
D0115
D0010
8602*3-004-S-***-***-****
D0131
D0115
D0012
8602*3-004-B-***-***-****
D0229
D0114
D0012
8602*3-004-B-***-***-****

Page 6 of 8
Design
Type Designation Sealing material Front piece mate-
rial
D0114
8602*3-712-S-***-***-****
Mushroom push button,
black Ø55
D0131
D0115
D0010
8602*3-712-S-***-***-****
D0131
D0115
D0012
8602*3-712-B-***-***-****
D0229
D0114
D0012
8602*3-712-B-***-***-****
D0117
D0114
D0012
8602*3-010-S-***-***-****
Mushroom stay-put button,
Emergency Stop
D0131
D0115
D0130
D0012
8602*3-010-S-***-***-****
D0131
D0115
D0130
D0010
8602*3-010-B-***-***-****
D0229
D0114
D0129
D0012
8602*3-010-B-***-***-****
D0117
D0114
D0129
D0012
8602*3-012-S-***-***-****
Mushroom stay put button ,
black
D0131
D0115
D0130
D0012
8602*3-012-S-***-***-****
D0131
D0115
D0130
D0010
8602*3-012-B-***-***-****
D0229
D0114
D0129
D0012